
Posición Dorsal Nombre Tiempo Diferencia Categoría
1. 208 Carlos Zabala Arruebo 00:20:42.9 00:00:00.0 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
2. 107 Nacho Monclus Pradal 00:20:46.0 00:00:03.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
3. 155 Nacho Ara Perez 00:20:55.6 00:00:12.7 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
4. 104 Luis Baldo Macia 00:21:54.4 00:01:11.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
5. 172 Alex G�mez L�pez 00:22:05.4 00:01:22.5 INFANTIL MASCULINO
6. 204 Angel Torre Moreno 00:22:54.1 00:02:11.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
7. 7 Alberto Ara Perez 00:23:23.4 00:02:40.5 SENIOR MASCULINO
8. 95 Pablo Nicolas Segura Navarro 00:23:41.6 00:02:58.7 INFANTIL MASCULINO
9. 156 Ioritz Aramendi Garmendia 00:24:16.1 00:03:33.2 INFANTIL MASCULINO

10. 88 Andoni Zubillaga 00:24:45.7 00:04:02.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
11. 94 Antonio Molina Calvo 00:24:49.6 00:04:06.7 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
12. 159 I�aki Aramendi Segurola 00:25:30.0 00:04:47.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
13. 202 Eugenio Torrano Alonso 00:25:38.3 00:04:55.4 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
14. 190 Kandela Pascual Villanueva 00:25:47.5 00:05:04.6 INFANTIL FEMENINO
15. 176 Germ�n Landa Esteban 00:26:02.9 00:05:20.0 INFANTIL MASCULINO
16. 158 Eneritz Aramendi Garmendia 00:26:48.7 00:06:05.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
17. 84 Alba Puigdefabregas 00:27:03.6 00:06:20.7 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
18. 160 Julian Azon Espinar 00:27:31.9 00:06:49.0 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
19. 86 Naiara Zubillaga 00:27:51.9 00:07:09.0 INFANTIL FEMENINO
20. 157 Oihan Aramendi Garmendia 00:28:27.5 00:07:44.6 INFANTIL MASCULINO

T21. 96 Anselmo L�pez Caba�as 00:29:21.1 00:08:38.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
T21. 97 Irene L�pez Mart�n 00:29:21.1 00:08:38.2 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

23. 99 Kike Gurrea Palazon 00:29:52.2 00:09:09.3 INFANTIL MASCULINO
24. 85 Gurkiz Luguruza 00:30:09.4 00:09:26.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO
25. 196 Francisco Sampalo Gonzalez 00:30:11.6 00:09:28.7 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
26. 154 Pilar Ara Gairin 00:31:12.8 00:10:29.9 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

T27. 101 Pablo Piedrafita Sanroman 00:31:41.7 00:10:58.8 INFANTIL MASCULINO
T27. 102 Alicia Piedrafita Sanroman 00:31:41.7 00:10:58.8 INFANTIL FEMENINO

29. 108 Gonzalo Lucea Valencia 00:31:54.3 00:11:11.4 INFANTIL MASCULINO
30. 98 Ana Mart�n Arista 00:32:16.4 00:11:33.5 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
31. 150 Saul Abadia Malo 00:32:32.3 00:11:49.4 INFANTIL MASCULINO
32. 203 Ignacio Torre Calvo 00:33:32.1 00:12:49.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
33. 87 Andrea Zubillaga 00:33:41.7 00:12:58.8 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
34. 195 Paloma Polo Marcellan 00:34:32.9 00:13:50.0 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
35. 164 Mario Casado Fontana 00:34:51.5 00:14:08.6 INFANTIL MASCULINO
36. 151 Carlos Alayeto Arnal 00:34:53.4 00:14:10.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
37. 205 Marta Torres Gonzalez 00:35:13.6 00:14:30.7 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

T38. 167 Clara Galtier Zapata 00:35:16.4 00:14:33.5 INFANTIL FEMENINO
T38. 188 Ana Isabel Nager Royo 00:35:16.4 00:14:33.5 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

40. 184 Ana Mayayo Bonis 00:35:19.3 00:14:36.4 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
41. 163 Santiago Calvo Sanz 00:35:22.4 00:14:39.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
42. 168 Imanol Garcia Iraola 00:35:25.6 00:14:42.7 INFANTIL MASCULINO
43. 152 Pamela Albuja Gonzalez 00:35:27.2 00:14:44.3 INFANTIL FEMENINO

T44. 174 Amaia Iraola Rezola 00:35:45.4 00:15:02.5 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T44. 199 Manena Terren Mart�n 00:35:45.4 00:15:02.5 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

46. 162 Laura Calder�n Remon 00:37:01.3 00:16:18.4 INFANTIL FEMENINO
T47. 91 Maitane Elgarresta Segurola 00:38:11.5 00:17:28.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T48. 93 Itziar Goenaga Jauregi 00:38:11.5 00:17:28.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T49. 89 Aitziber Zabaleta Mugica 00:38:11.5 00:17:28.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B



T50. 90 Maria Trinidad Fernandez San Miguel 00:38:11.5 00:17:28.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T50. 92 Josune Alda Garmendia 00:38:11.5 00:17:28.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

52. 178 Anabel L�pez L�pez 00:38:15.3 00:17:32.4 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
53. 61 Jesus Moreno Llana 00:39:13.7 00:18:30.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
54. 200 Carolina Terren Mart�n 00:39:15.5 00:18:32.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
55. 63 Miguel �ngel P�rez S�nchez 00:39:43.4 00:19:00.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO
56. 4 Marcos Alqu�zar Besc�s 00:40:04.1 00:19:21.2 SENIOR MASCULINO
57. 236 Ander Garmendia Arzalluz 00:40:42.7 00:19:59.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
58. 81 Rubén Torronteras 00:42:00.4 00:21:17.5 SENIOR MASCULINO
59. 218 Jorge Marín 00:42:16.0 00:21:33.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B

T60. 198 Maria Jes�s Simon Lahoz 00:42:28.1 00:21:45.2 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T60. 191 Daniel P�rez Vintaned 00:42:28.1 00:21:45.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B

62. 233 Javier Avellanas Fat�s 00:42:38.3 00:21:55.4 SENIOR MASCULINO
63. 224 Ignacio Arregui Buisan 00:42:59.8 00:22:16.9 VETERANO A MASCULINO
64. 18 Jose Campos Laguna 00:43:04.2 00:22:21.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO
65. 24 Francho Cast�n Rasal 00:43:40.7 00:22:57.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
66. 23 Ana Casares Polo 00:43:54.8 00:23:11.9 VETERANO A FEMENINA
67. 226 Silverio Gald�n Valerio 00:44:14.6 00:23:31.7 VETERANO B MASCULINO
68. 207 Maria Consuelo Vinao Betran 00:44:36.3 00:23:53.4 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
69. 232 Daniel Fenero Otin 00:44:40.0 00:23:57.1 SENIOR MASCULINO
70. 83 Mikel Ribas 00:45:02.8 00:24:19.9 SENIOR MASCULINO
71. 17 Fran Betran Perez 00:45:35.9 00:24:53.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
72. 47 Eduardo Hernanz Aragon 00:45:42.8 00:24:59.9 VETERANO A MASCULINO
73. 76 Ignacio Torre Moreno 00:45:48.6 00:25:05.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
74. 217 Fco José Asensio 00:45:56.7 00:25:13.8 VETERANO B MASCULINO
75. 29 Raul Comcheso Santa Teresa 00:46:05.9 00:25:23.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
76. 74 �ngel Terr�n 00:46:21.3 00:25:38.4 VETERANO A MASCULINO
77. 234 Javier Piedrafita Albertin 00:46:26.7 00:25:43.8 VETERANO A MASCULINO
78. 239 Joaquin Sierra Palmerola 00:46:29.4 00:25:46.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO

T79. 221 Ruben Sanz Biel 00:47:19.0 00:26:36.1 JUNIOR MASCULINO
T79. 220 Enrique Garcia Carrilero 00:47:19.0 00:26:36.1 SENIOR MASCULINO

81. 31 I�aki Ecay Ardanaz 00:47:32.4 00:26:49.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO
T82. 103 Carolina Mart�nez Lorente 00:47:45.8 00:27:02.9 INFANTIL FEMENINO
T82. 235 Carlos Mart�nez Marco 00:47:45.8 00:27:02.9 VETERANO A MASCULINO

84. 223 Miguel Angel Estevez Manzano 00:48:21.0 00:27:38.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
85. 1 Oscar Abadia Larraz 00:48:39.3 00:27:56.4 SENIOR MASCULINO
86. 60 Angel Moraleja Alcocer 00:49:22.7 00:28:39.8 VETERANO A MASCULINO
87. 237 Alexandre Chaillou --- 00:49:30.3 00:28:47.4 SENIOR MASCULINO
88. 30 David Crespo Peinado 00:50:10.5 00:29:27.6 VETERANO A MASCULINO
89. 230 Santiago Gurrea Cavero 00:50:15.4 00:29:32.5 SENIOR MASCULINO
90. 82 Sandra Brunet 00:50:27.7 00:29:44.8 SENIOR FEMENINA
91. 79 Jose Antonio Vicente Lazaro 00:50:28.9 00:29:46.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
92. 52 Isidro Lucea 00:50:43.5 00:30:00.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
93. 32 Aitor Elberdin Badiola 00:50:52.0 00:30:09.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
94. 8 Mikel Armendariz 00:50:54.4 00:30:11.5 SENIOR MASCULINO
95. 80 Juanjo Zu�iga Aranguren 00:51:45.8 00:31:02.9 VETERANO A MASCULINO
96. 242 Miguel �ngel Garc�a Sancho 00:52:04.6 00:31:21.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
97. 245 Javier Jimeno Herrera 00:52:15.5 00:31:32.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
98. 48 Eva Hombrados Lopez 00:52:18.5 00:31:35.6 SENIOR FEMENINA
99. 228 Beatriz Valades Chaves 00:52:40.5 00:31:57.6 VETERANO A FEMENINA



100. 153 Enrique Romera 00:52:56.2 00:32:13.3 INFANTIL MASCULINO
101. 222 Celia Chung Alvarez 00:53:01.8 00:32:18.9 SENIOR FEMENINA
102. 34 Ana Escolano P�rez 00:53:03.2 00:32:20.3 VETERANO A FEMENINA
103. 229 M�ximo Castrillo Tablado 00:53:39.2 00:32:56.3 VETERANO B MASCULINO
104. 6 Unai Alvarez Aurre 00:53:40.6 00:32:57.7 INFANTIL MASCULINO
105. 5 Zaloa Alvarez Aurre 00:53:47.4 00:33:04.5 JUNIOR FEMENINA
106. 100 Yamila Nodal Cantero 00:53:48.6 00:33:05.7 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
107. 66 Xabier Pita Nieto 00:53:52.5 00:33:09.6 INFANTIL MASCULINO
108. 216 Juan Carlos Colás 00:53:56.7 00:33:13.8 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
109. 109 Javier Galve 00:53:58.1 00:33:15.2 SENIOR MASCULINO
110. 227 Pablo Martínez 00:54:00.0 00:33:17.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
111. 219 Lorena Manso Gaya 00:54:06.4 00:33:23.5 JUNIOR FEMENINA
112. 246 Enrique Besc�s Eito 00:54:09.0 00:33:26.1 VETERANO B MASCULINO
113. 69 Alvaro Salesa Puente 00:54:36.3 00:33:53.4 VETERANO B MASCULINO
114. 75 Alfredo Terrenzaborras 00:54:37.2 00:33:54.3 VETERANO B MASCULINO
115. 41 Ricardo Garcia Correas 00:54:52.7 00:34:09.8 VETERANO A MASCULINO
116. 20 Sergio Carruesco Bretos 00:57:00.8 00:36:17.9 SENIOR MASCULINO
117. 19 Antonio Carruesco Bardaji 00:57:02.2 00:36:19.3 VETERANO B MASCULINO
118. 225 Carlos Pina Martinez 00:57:28.3 00:36:45.4 VETERANO A MASCULINO
119. 247 Miguel Elorza 00:57:54.5 00:37:11.6 VETERANO B MASCULINO
120. 15 Mariano Barba Martinez 00:57:58.2 00:37:15.3 VETERANO B MASCULINO
121. 71 Carmen Sancho Rivero 00:59:30.7 00:38:47.8 SENIOR FEMENINA
122. 22 Jose Luis Casado Benede 01:00:25.6 00:39:42.7 VETERANO A MASCULINO
123. 38 Luis G�llego Franco 01:00:28.2 00:39:45.3 VETERANO B MASCULINO
124. 68 Carmen Rivero Lalaguna 01:00:49.4 00:40:06.5 VETERANO B FEMENINA
125. 21 N�stor Carruesco Bretos 01:01:10.8 00:40:27.9 SENIOR MASCULINO

T126. 238 Pilar S�nchez Molina 01:02:06.1 00:41:23.2 SENIOR FEMENINA
T127. 241 Jose Miguel Ascaso Sarasa 01:02:06.1 00:41:23.2 VETERANO A MASCULINO
T127. 240 Javier Garcia Bernues 01:02:06.1 00:41:23.2 VETERANO B MASCULINO

129. 44 Arancha Gil Gil 01:02:08.3 00:41:25.4 VETERANO A FEMENINA
130. 231 Javier Urieta Lobarte 01:02:19.1 00:41:36.2 VETERANO B MASCULINO
131. 9 Enrique Armingol Lalaguna 01:02:40.9 00:41:58.0 VETERANO B MASCULINO

T132. 243 Enrique Palacios Osua 01:03:00.0 00:42:17.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
T132. 244 Raquel Gracia Vitrian 01:03:00.0 00:42:17.1 SENIOR FEMENINA

134. 3 Mar�a Alcal� Galve 01:03:46.1 00:43:03.2 SENIOR FEMENINA
135. 57 Patrick Martin 01:03:55.5 00:43:12.6 VETERANO A MASCULINO

T136. 51 Cristina Lacasta Borderas 01:05:31.9 00:44:49.0 VETERANO A FEMENINA
T136. 67 Mercedes Plaza Llorente 01:05:31.9 00:44:49.0 VETERANO A FEMENINA
T138. 2 Jorge Vinicio Albuja 01:07:21.7 00:46:38.8 VETERANO A MASCULINO
T138. 49 David Renato Jimenez Toapanta 01:07:21.7 00:46:38.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
T140. 13 Amaia Aurre Aretxaga 01:13:51.5 00:53:08.6 VETERANO A FEMENINA
T141. 215 Aloña Astigarraga 01:13:51.5 00:53:08.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T141. 214 Imanol Echevarria 01:13:51.5 00:53:08.6 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 158 Eneritz Aramendi Garmendia 00:26:48.7 00:00:00.0 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
2. 84 Alba Puigdefabregas 00:27:03.6 00:00:14.9 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
3. 97 Irene L�pez Mart�n 00:29:21.1 00:02:32.4 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
4. 154 Pilar Ara Gairin 00:31:12.8 00:04:24.1 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
5. 98 Ana Mart�n Arista 00:32:16.4 00:05:27.7 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
6. 195 Paloma Polo Marcellan 00:34:32.9 00:07:44.2 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
7. 205 Marta Torres Gonzalez 00:35:13.6 00:08:24.9 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
8. 188 Ana Isabel Nager Royo 00:35:16.4 00:08:27.7 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
9. 184 Ana Mayayo Bonis 00:35:19.3 00:08:30.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

T10. 174 Amaia Iraola Rezola 00:35:45.4 00:08:56.7 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T10. 199 Manena Terren Mart�n 00:35:45.4 00:08:56.7 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T12. 89 Aitziber Zabaleta Mugica 00:38:11.5 00:11:22.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T13. 91 Maitane Elgarresta Segurola 00:38:11.5 00:11:22.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T14. 90 Maria Trinidad Fernandez San Miguel 00:38:11.5 00:11:22.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T15. 93 Itziar Goenaga Jauregi 00:38:11.5 00:11:22.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
T15. 92 Josune Alda Garmendia 00:38:11.5 00:11:22.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B

17. 178 Anabel L�pez L�pez 00:38:15.3 00:11:26.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
18. 200 Carolina Terren Mart�n 00:39:15.5 00:12:26.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
19. 198 Maria Jes�s Simon Lahoz 00:42:28.1 00:15:39.4 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
20. 207 Maria Consuelo Vinao Betran 00:44:36.3 00:17:47.6 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
21. 100 Yamila Nodal Cantero 00:53:48.6 00:26:59.9 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B
22. 215 Aloña Astigarraga 01:13:51.5 00:47:02.8 ABSOLUTA FEMENINA B



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 208 Carlos Zabala Arruebo 00:20:42.9 00:00:00.0 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
2. 107 Nacho Monclus Pradal 00:20:46.0 00:00:03.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
3. 155 Nacho Ara Perez 00:20:55.6 00:00:12.7 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
4. 104 Luis Baldo Macia 00:21:54.4 00:01:11.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
5. 204 Angel Torre Moreno 00:22:54.1 00:02:11.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
6. 7 Alberto Ara Perez 00:23:23.4 00:02:40.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
7. 88 Andoni Zubillaga 00:24:45.7 00:04:02.8 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
8. 94 Antonio Molina Calvo 00:24:49.6 00:04:06.7 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
9. 159 I�aki Aramendi Segurola 00:25:30.0 00:04:47.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B

10. 202 Eugenio Torrano Alonso 00:25:38.3 00:04:55.4 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
11. 160 Julian Azon Espinar 00:27:31.9 00:06:49.0 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
12. 96 Anselmo L�pez Caba�as 00:29:21.1 00:08:38.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
13. 85 Gurkiz Luguruza 00:30:09.4 00:09:26.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
14. 196 Francisco Sampalo Gonzalez 00:30:11.6 00:09:28.7 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
15. 203 Ignacio Torre Calvo 00:33:32.1 00:12:49.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
16. 87 Andrea Zubillaga 00:33:41.7 00:12:58.8 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
17. 151 Carlos Alayeto Arnal 00:34:53.4 00:14:10.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
18. 163 Santiago Calvo Sanz 00:35:22.4 00:14:39.5 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
19. 218 Jorge Marín 00:42:16.0 00:21:33.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
20. 191 Daniel P�rez Vintaned 00:42:28.1 00:21:45.2 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
21. 216 Juan Carlos Colás 00:53:56.7 00:33:13.8 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
22. 227 Pablo Martínez 00:54:00.0 00:33:17.1 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B
23. 214 Imanol Echevarria 01:13:51.5 00:53:08.6 ABSOLUTO MASCULINO B



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 190 Kandela Pascual Villanueva 00:25:47.5 00:00:00.0 INFANTIL FEMENINO
2. 86 Naiara Zubillaga 00:27:51.9 00:02:04.4 INFANTIL FEMENINO
3. 102 Alicia Piedrafita Sanroman 00:31:41.7 00:05:54.2 INFANTIL FEMENINO
4. 167 Clara Galtier Zapata 00:35:16.4 00:09:28.9 INFANTIL FEMENINO
5. 152 Pamela Albuja Gonzalez 00:35:27.2 00:09:39.7 INFANTIL FEMENINO
6. 162 Laura Calder�n Remon 00:37:01.3 00:11:13.8 INFANTIL FEMENINO
7. 103 Carolina Mart�nez Lorente 00:47:45.8 00:21:58.3 INFANTIL FEMENINO



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 172 Alex G�mez L�pez 00:22:05.4 00:00:00.0 INFANTIL MASCULINO
2. 95 Pablo Nicolas Segura Navarro 00:23:41.6 00:01:36.2 INFANTIL MASCULINO
3. 156 Ioritz Aramendi Garmendia 00:24:16.1 00:02:10.7 INFANTIL MASCULINO
4. 176 Germ�n Landa Esteban 00:26:02.9 00:03:57.5 INFANTIL MASCULINO
5. 157 Oihan Aramendi Garmendia 00:28:27.5 00:06:22.1 INFANTIL MASCULINO
6. 99 Kike Gurrea Palazon 00:29:52.2 00:07:46.8 INFANTIL MASCULINO
7. 101 Pablo Piedrafita Sanroman 00:31:41.7 00:09:36.3 INFANTIL MASCULINO
8. 108 Gonzalo Lucea Valencia 00:31:54.3 00:09:48.9 INFANTIL MASCULINO
9. 150 Saul Abadia Malo 00:32:32.3 00:10:26.9 INFANTIL MASCULINO

10. 164 Mario Casado Fontana 00:34:51.5 00:12:46.1 INFANTIL MASCULINO
11. 168 Imanol Garcia Iraola 00:35:25.6 00:13:20.2 INFANTIL MASCULINO
12. 153 Enrique Romera 00:52:56.2 00:30:50.8 INFANTIL MASCULINO
13. 6 Unai Alvarez Aurre 00:53:40.6 00:31:35.2 INFANTIL MASCULINO
14. 66 Xabier Pita Nieto 00:53:52.5 00:31:47.1 INFANTIL MASCULINO



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 5 Zaloa Alvarez Aurre 00:53:47.4 00:00:00.0 JUNIOR FEMENINA
2. 219 Lorena Manso Gaya 00:54:06.4 00:00:19.0 JUNIOR FEMENINA



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 221 Ruben Sanz Biel 00:47:19.0 00:00:00.0 JUNIOR MASCULINO



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 82 Sandra Brunet 00:50:27.7 00:00:00.0 SENIOR FEMENINA
2. 48 Eva Hombrados Lopez 00:52:18.5 00:01:50.8 SENIOR FEMENINA
3. 222 Celia Chung Alvarez 00:53:01.8 00:02:34.1 SENIOR FEMENINA
4. 71 Carmen Sancho Rivero 00:59:30.7 00:09:03.0 SENIOR FEMENINA
5. 238 Pilar S�nchez Molina 01:02:06.1 00:11:38.4 SENIOR FEMENINA
6. 244 Raquel Gracia Vitrian 01:03:00.0 00:12:32.3 SENIOR FEMENINA
7. 3 Mar�a Alcal� Galve 01:03:46.1 00:13:18.4 SENIOR FEMENINA



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 61 Jesus Moreno Llana 00:39:13.7 00:00:00.0 SENIOR MASCULINO
2. 4 Marcos Alqu�zar Besc�s 00:40:04.1 00:00:50.4 SENIOR MASCULINO
3. 236 Ander Garmendia Arzalluz 00:40:42.7 00:01:29.0 SENIOR MASCULINO
4. 81 Rubén Torronteras 00:42:00.4 00:02:46.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
5. 233 Javier Avellanas Fat�s 00:42:38.3 00:03:24.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
6. 24 Francho Cast�n Rasal 00:43:40.7 00:04:27.0 SENIOR MASCULINO
7. 232 Daniel Fenero Otin 00:44:40.0 00:05:26.3 SENIOR MASCULINO
8. 83 Mikel Ribas 00:45:02.8 00:05:49.1 SENIOR MASCULINO
9. 76 Ignacio Torre Moreno 00:45:48.6 00:06:34.9 SENIOR MASCULINO

10. 220 Enrique Garcia Carrilero 00:47:19.0 00:08:05.3 SENIOR MASCULINO
11. 1 Oscar Abadia Larraz 00:48:39.3 00:09:25.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
12. 237 Alexandre Chaillou --- 00:49:30.3 00:10:16.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
13. 230 Santiago Gurrea Cavero 00:50:15.4 00:11:01.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
14. 52 Isidro Lucea 00:50:43.5 00:11:29.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
15. 8 Mikel Armendariz 00:50:54.4 00:11:40.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
16. 242 Miguel �ngel Garc�a Sancho 00:52:04.6 00:12:50.9 SENIOR MASCULINO
17. 245 Javier Jimeno Herrera 00:52:15.5 00:13:01.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
18. 109 Javier Galve 00:53:58.1 00:14:44.4 SENIOR MASCULINO
19. 20 Sergio Carruesco Bretos 00:57:00.8 00:17:47.1 SENIOR MASCULINO
20. 21 N�stor Carruesco Bretos 01:01:10.8 00:21:57.1 SENIOR MASCULINO
21. 49 David Renato Jimenez Toapanta 01:07:21.7 00:28:08.0 SENIOR MASCULINO



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 23 Ana Casares Polo 00:43:54.8 00:00:00.0 VETERANO A FEMENINA
2. 228 Beatriz Valades Chaves 00:52:40.5 00:08:45.7 VETERANO A FEMENINA
3. 34 Ana Escolano P�rez 00:53:03.2 00:09:08.4 VETERANO A FEMENINA
4. 44 Arancha Gil Gil 01:02:08.3 00:18:13.5 VETERANO A FEMENINA

T5. 51 Cristina Lacasta Borderas 01:05:31.9 00:21:37.1 VETERANO A FEMENINA
T5. 67 Mercedes Plaza Llorente 01:05:31.9 00:21:37.1 VETERANO A FEMENINA

7. 13 Amaia Aurre Aretxaga 01:13:51.5 00:29:56.7 VETERANO A FEMENINA



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 63 Miguel �ngel P�rez S�nchez 00:39:43.4 00:00:00.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
2. 224 Ignacio Arregui Buisan 00:42:59.8 00:03:16.4 VETERANO A MASCULINO
3. 18 Jose Campos Laguna 00:43:04.2 00:03:20.8 VETERANO A MASCULINO
4. 17 Fran Betran Perez 00:45:35.9 00:05:52.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO
5. 47 Eduardo Hernanz Aragon 00:45:42.8 00:05:59.4 VETERANO A MASCULINO
6. 29 Raul Comcheso Santa Teresa 00:46:05.9 00:06:22.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO
7. 74 �ngel Terr�n 00:46:21.3 00:06:37.9 VETERANO A MASCULINO
8. 234 Javier Piedrafita Albertin 00:46:26.7 00:06:43.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO
9. 239 Joaquin Sierra Palmerola 00:46:29.4 00:06:46.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO

10. 31 I�aki Ecay Ardanaz 00:47:32.4 00:07:49.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
11. 235 Carlos Mart�nez Marco 00:47:45.8 00:08:02.4 VETERANO A MASCULINO
12. 223 Miguel Angel Estevez Manzano 00:48:21.0 00:08:37.6 VETERANO A MASCULINO
13. 60 Angel Moraleja Alcocer 00:49:22.7 00:09:39.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO
14. 30 David Crespo Peinado 00:50:10.5 00:10:27.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
15. 79 Jose Antonio Vicente Lazaro 00:50:28.9 00:10:45.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO
16. 32 Aitor Elberdin Badiola 00:50:52.0 00:11:08.6 VETERANO A MASCULINO
17. 80 Juanjo Zu�iga Aranguren 00:51:45.8 00:12:02.4 VETERANO A MASCULINO
18. 41 Ricardo Garcia Correas 00:54:52.7 00:15:09.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO
19. 225 Carlos Pina Martinez 00:57:28.3 00:17:44.9 VETERANO A MASCULINO
20. 22 Jose Luis Casado Benede 01:00:25.6 00:20:42.2 VETERANO A MASCULINO
21. 241 Jose Miguel Ascaso Sarasa 01:02:06.1 00:22:22.7 VETERANO A MASCULINO
22. 243 Enrique Palacios Osua 01:03:00.0 00:23:16.6 VETERANO A MASCULINO
23. 57 Patrick Martin 01:03:55.5 00:24:12.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
24. 2 Jorge Vinicio Albuja 01:07:21.7 00:27:38.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 68 Carmen Rivero Lalaguna 01:00:49.4 00:00:00.0 VETERANO B FEMENINA



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 226 Silverio Gald�n Valerio 00:44:14.6 00:00:00.0 VETERANO B MASCULINO
2. 217 Fco José Asensio 00:45:56.7 00:01:42.1 VETERANO B MASCULINO
3. 229 M�ximo Castrillo Tablado 00:53:39.2 00:09:24.6 VETERANO B MASCULINO
4. 246 Enrique Besc�s Eito 00:54:09.0 00:09:54.4 VETERANO B MASCULINO
5. 69 Alvaro Salesa Puente 00:54:36.3 00:10:21.7 VETERANO B MASCULINO
6. 75 Alfredo Terrenzaborras 00:54:37.2 00:10:22.6 VETERANO B MASCULINO
7. 19 Antonio Carruesco Bardaji 00:57:02.2 00:12:47.6 VETERANO B MASCULINO
8. 247 Miguel Elorza 00:57:54.5 00:13:39.9 VETERANO B MASCULINO
9. 15 Mariano Barba Martinez 00:57:58.2 00:13:43.6 VETERANO B MASCULINO

10. 38 Luis G�llego Franco 01:00:28.2 00:16:13.6 VETERANO B MASCULINO
11. 240 Javier Garcia Bernues 01:02:06.1 00:17:51.5 VETERANO B MASCULINO
12. 231 Javier Urieta Lobarte 01:02:19.1 00:18:04.5 VETERANO B MASCULINO
13. 9 Enrique Armingol Lalaguna 01:02:40.9 00:18:26.3 VETERANO B MASCULINO



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 23 Ana Casares Polo 00:43:54.8 00:00:00.0 VETERANO A FEMENINA
2. 82 Sandra Brunet 00:50:27.7 00:06:32.9 SENIOR FEMENINA
3. 48 Eva Hombrados Lopez 00:52:18.5 00:08:23.7 SENIOR FEMENINA
4. 228 Beatriz Valades Chaves 00:52:40.5 00:08:45.7 VETERANO A FEMENINA
5. 222 Celia Chung Alvarez 00:53:01.8 00:09:07.0 SENIOR FEMENINA
6. 34 Ana Escolano P�rez 00:53:03.2 00:09:08.4 VETERANO A FEMENINA
7. 5 Zaloa Alvarez Aurre 00:53:47.4 00:09:52.6 JUNIOR FEMENINA
8. 219 Lorena Manso Gaya 00:54:06.4 00:10:11.6 JUNIOR FEMENINA
9. 71 Carmen Sancho Rivero 00:59:30.7 00:15:35.9 SENIOR FEMENINA

10. 68 Carmen Rivero Lalaguna 01:00:49.4 00:16:54.6 VETERANO B FEMENINA
11. 238 Pilar S�nchez Molina 01:02:06.1 00:18:11.3 SENIOR FEMENINA
12. 44 Arancha Gil Gil 01:02:08.3 00:18:13.5 VETERANO A FEMENINA
13. 244 Raquel Gracia Vitrian 01:03:00.0 00:19:05.2 SENIOR FEMENINA
14. 3 Mar�a Alcal� Galve 01:03:46.1 00:19:51.3 SENIOR FEMENINA

T15. 51 Cristina Lacasta Borderas 01:05:31.9 00:21:37.1 VETERANO A FEMENINA
T15. 67 Mercedes Plaza Llorente 01:05:31.9 00:21:37.1 VETERANO A FEMENINA

17. 13 Amaia Aurre Aretxaga 01:13:51.5 00:29:56.7 VETERANO A FEMENINA



Pos Dorsal Nombre Time Diferencia Categoría
1. 61 Jesus Moreno Llana 00:39:13.7 00:00:00.0 SENIOR MASCULINO
2. 63 Miguel �ngel P�rez S�nchez 00:39:43.4 00:00:29.7 VETERANO A MASCULINO
3. 4 Marcos Alqu�zar Besc�s 00:40:04.1 00:00:50.4 SENIOR MASCULINO
4. 236 Ander Garmendia Arzalluz 00:40:42.7 00:01:29.0 SENIOR MASCULINO
5. 81 Rubén Torronteras 00:42:00.4 00:02:46.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
6. 233 Javier Avellanas Fat�s 00:42:38.3 00:03:24.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
7. 224 Ignacio Arregui Buisan 00:42:59.8 00:03:46.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
8. 18 Jose Campos Laguna 00:43:04.2 00:03:50.5 VETERANO A MASCULINO
9. 24 Francho Cast�n Rasal 00:43:40.7 00:04:27.0 SENIOR MASCULINO

10. 226 Silverio Gald�n Valerio 00:44:14.6 00:05:00.9 VETERANO B MASCULINO
11. 232 Daniel Fenero Otin 00:44:40.0 00:05:26.3 SENIOR MASCULINO
12. 83 Mikel Ribas 00:45:02.8 00:05:49.1 SENIOR MASCULINO
13. 17 Fran Betran Perez 00:45:35.9 00:06:22.2 VETERANO A MASCULINO
14. 47 Eduardo Hernanz Aragon 00:45:42.8 00:06:29.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
15. 76 Ignacio Torre Moreno 00:45:48.6 00:06:34.9 SENIOR MASCULINO
16. 217 Fco José Asensio 00:45:56.7 00:06:43.0 VETERANO B MASCULINO
17. 29 Raul Comcheso Santa Teresa 00:46:05.9 00:06:52.2 VETERANO A MASCULINO
18. 74 �ngel Terr�n 00:46:21.3 00:07:07.6 VETERANO A MASCULINO
19. 234 Javier Piedrafita Albertin 00:46:26.7 00:07:13.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
20. 239 Joaquin Sierra Palmerola 00:46:29.4 00:07:15.7 VETERANO A MASCULINO

T21. 221 Ruben Sanz Biel 00:47:19.0 00:08:05.3 JUNIOR MASCULINO
T21. 220 Enrique Garcia Carrilero 00:47:19.0 00:08:05.3 SENIOR MASCULINO

23. 31 I�aki Ecay Ardanaz 00:47:32.4 00:08:18.7 VETERANO A MASCULINO
24. 235 Carlos Mart�nez Marco 00:47:45.8 00:08:32.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
25. 223 Miguel Angel Estevez Manzano 00:48:21.0 00:09:07.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO
26. 1 Oscar Abadia Larraz 00:48:39.3 00:09:25.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
27. 60 Angel Moraleja Alcocer 00:49:22.7 00:10:09.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
28. 237 Alexandre Chaillou --- 00:49:30.3 00:10:16.6 SENIOR MASCULINO
29. 30 David Crespo Peinado 00:50:10.5 00:10:56.8 VETERANO A MASCULINO
30. 230 Santiago Gurrea Cavero 00:50:15.4 00:11:01.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
31. 79 Jose Antonio Vicente Lazaro 00:50:28.9 00:11:15.2 VETERANO A MASCULINO
32. 52 Isidro Lucea 00:50:43.5 00:11:29.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
33. 32 Aitor Elberdin Badiola 00:50:52.0 00:11:38.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO
34. 8 Mikel Armendariz 00:50:54.4 00:11:40.7 SENIOR MASCULINO
35. 80 Juanjo Zu�iga Aranguren 00:51:45.8 00:12:32.1 VETERANO A MASCULINO
36. 242 Miguel �ngel Garc�a Sancho 00:52:04.6 00:12:50.9 SENIOR MASCULINO
37. 245 Javier Jimeno Herrera 00:52:15.5 00:13:01.8 SENIOR MASCULINO
38. 229 M�ximo Castrillo Tablado 00:53:39.2 00:14:25.5 VETERANO B MASCULINO
39. 109 Javier Galve 00:53:58.1 00:14:44.4 SENIOR MASCULINO
40. 246 Enrique Besc�s Eito 00:54:09.0 00:14:55.3 VETERANO B MASCULINO
41. 69 Alvaro Salesa Puente 00:54:36.3 00:15:22.6 VETERANO B MASCULINO
42. 75 Alfredo Terrenzaborras 00:54:37.2 00:15:23.5 VETERANO B MASCULINO
43. 41 Ricardo Garcia Correas 00:54:52.7 00:15:39.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
44. 20 Sergio Carruesco Bretos 00:57:00.8 00:17:47.1 SENIOR MASCULINO
45. 19 Antonio Carruesco Bardaji 00:57:02.2 00:17:48.5 VETERANO B MASCULINO
46. 225 Carlos Pina Martinez 00:57:28.3 00:18:14.6 VETERANO A MASCULINO
47. 247 Miguel Elorza 00:57:54.5 00:18:40.8 VETERANO B MASCULINO
48. 15 Mariano Barba Martinez 00:57:58.2 00:18:44.5 VETERANO B MASCULINO
49. 22 Jose Luis Casado Benede 01:00:25.6 00:21:11.9 VETERANO A MASCULINO



50. 38 Luis G�llego Franco 01:00:28.2 00:21:14.5 VETERANO B MASCULINO
51. 21 N�stor Carruesco Bretos 01:01:10.8 00:21:57.1 SENIOR MASCULINO

T52. 241 Jose Miguel Ascaso Sarasa 01:02:06.1 00:22:52.4 VETERANO A MASCULINO
T52. 240 Javier Garcia Bernues 01:02:06.1 00:22:52.4 VETERANO B MASCULINO

54. 231 Javier Urieta Lobarte 01:02:19.1 00:23:05.4 VETERANO B MASCULINO
55. 9 Enrique Armingol Lalaguna 01:02:40.9 00:23:27.2 VETERANO B MASCULINO
56. 243 Enrique Palacios Osua 01:03:00.0 00:23:46.3 VETERANO A MASCULINO
57. 57 Patrick Martin 01:03:55.5 00:24:41.8 VETERANO A MASCULINO

T58. 49 David Renato Jimenez Toapanta 01:07:21.7 00:28:08.0 SENIOR MASCULINO
T58. 2 Jorge Vinicio Albuja 01:07:21.7 00:28:08.0 VETERANO A MASCULINO
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